COMMODITY #: 952-62

BID

PRODUCT/SERVICE: Community Living Support Services

MUSKEGON COUNTY SUMMARY

QUOTATION

X _ PROPOSAL

DEPT: Community Mental Health

RFP 07-1552

OPENING DATE: 7-13-07

No. of Bids Mailed/Picked Up 23

No. of Bids Received 14

No. of No-Bids Received 1

No. of Non-Response 8

No. of Web Bids Received 0

Vendor Name

Muskegon
1t01/15 Min

Muskegon
1t02/15 Min

Muskegon
1t03+/15 Min

Ottawa
1to1/15 Min

Ottawa
1t02/15 Min

Ottawa
1t03+/15 Min

COMMENTS

A W Holdings, LLC dba AWS
8515 Bluffton Road
Fort Wayne, IN 46809

$4.61

$2.40

$1.90

$4.61

$2.40

$1.90

See Proposal

Alliance Medical Services, Inc
529 East 16th Street
Holland, Ml 49423

$4.60

NA

NA

$4.60

NA

NA

See Proposal

Arc/Muskegon
1145 E Wesley Avenue
Muskegon, M| 49442

$4.61

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

See Proposal

Best Way Providers, Inc
17 Delaware Avenue
Muskegon, M1 49442

$4.61

$2.40

$1.90

$4.61

$2.40

$1.90

See Proposal

Expert Care Mgmt Services
1707 West Big Beaver Road
Troy, MI 48084

$3.95

$2.38

$1.88

$3.95

$2.38

$1.88

See Proposal

HGA dba HGA Support Srvs
500 W Western, Suite #300
Muskegon, M1 49440

$4.61

$2.40

$1.90

NA

NA

NA

See Proposal

Helpmates Living Assistants
1845 Leahy Street
Muskegon, M| 49442

$4.61

$2.40

$1.90

$4.61

$2.40

$1.90

See Proposal

Heritage Homes, Inc
400 136th Avenue, Suite 205
Holland, M| 49424

$4.61

$2.40

$1.90

$4.61

$2.40

$1.90

See Proposal

Kkes dba Unified Health
635 West Summit Avenue
Muskegon, MI 49441

$4.61

$2.40

$1.90

$4.61

$2.40

$1.90

See Proposal

Lutheran Social Services of Ml
8131 E Jefferson Avenue
Detroit, Ml 49214

$4.50

NA

NA

$4.50

NA

NA

See Proposal

DEPARTMENT
RECOMMENDATION:

PURCHASING
RECOMMENDATION:

THIS BID, PROPOSAL OR QUOTATION WAS AWARDED TO:

WITNESS Name: Christine R. Johnson

PURCHASING MANAGER Name: Lynn Zatalokin

Signature:

Signature:

BUYER RESPONSIBLE FOR BID Name: Christian Toebe




MUSKEGON COUNTY SUMMARY

COMMODITY #: 952-62 BID QUOTATION X PROPOSAL RFP 07-1552
PRODUCT/SERVICE: Community Living Support Services DEPT: Community Mental Health  OPENING DATE: 7-13-07
Muskegon Muskegon Muskegon Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa

Vendor Name 1to1/15 Min 1t02/15 Min 1t03+/15 Min 1to1/15 Min 1t02/15 Min 1t03+/15 Min COMMENTS
MOKA
3391 Merriam Street Suite 201
Muskegon, Ml 49444 $4.61 $2.40 $1.90 $4.61 $2.40 $1.90 [See Proposal
Morning Star Enterprises
PO Box 128
Otsego, MI 49078 NA NA NA $4.50 $2.30 $1.80 [See Proposal
Pioneer Resources, Inc
1145 E Wesley Avenue
Muskegon, Ml 49442 $4.55 NA NA $4.55 NA NA|See Proposal
Rescare dba First Choice
438 Main Street, Suite 204
Rochester, Ml 48307 $4.61 NA NA $4.61 NA NA|See Proposal




