

MUSKEGON COUNTY SUMMARY

COMMODITY #: 952-62

_____ BID _____ QUOTATION X PROPOSAL RFP 07-1552

PRODUCT/SERVICE: Community Living Support Services

DEPT: Community Mental Health

OPENING DATE: 7-13-07

No. of Bids Mailed/Picked Up 23

No. of Bids Received 14

No. of No-Bids Received 1

No. of Non-Response 8

No. of Web Bids Received 0

Vendor Name	Muskegon 1to1/15 Min	Muskegon 1to2/15 Min	Muskegon 1to3+/15 Min	Ottawa 1to1/15 Min	Ottawa 1to2/15 Min	Ottawa 1to3+/15 Min	COMMENTS
A W Holdings, LLC dba AWS 8515 Bluffton Road Fort Wayne, IN 46809	\$4.61	\$2.40	\$1.90	\$4.61	\$2.40	\$1.90	See Proposal
Alliance Medical Services, Inc 529 East 16th Street Holland, MI 49423	\$4.60	NA	NA	\$4.60	NA	NA	See Proposal
Arc/Muskegon 1145 E Wesley Avenue Muskegon, MI 49442	\$4.61	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	See Proposal
Best Way Providers, Inc 17 Delaware Avenue Muskegon, MI 49442	\$4.61	\$2.40	\$1.90	\$4.61	\$2.40	\$1.90	See Proposal
Expert Care Mgmt Services 1707 West Big Beaver Road Troy, MI 48084	\$3.95	\$2.38	\$1.88	\$3.95	\$2.38	\$1.88	See Proposal
HGA dba HGA Support Srvs 500 W Western, Suite #300 Muskegon, MI 49440	\$4.61	\$2.40	\$1.90	NA	NA	NA	See Proposal
Helpmates Living Assistants 1845 Leahy Street Muskegon, MI 49442	\$4.61	\$2.40	\$1.90	\$4.61	\$2.40	\$1.90	See Proposal
Heritage Homes, Inc 400 136th Avenue, Suite 205 Holland, MI 49424	\$4.61	\$2.40	\$1.90	\$4.61	\$2.40	\$1.90	See Proposal
Kkes dba Unified Health 635 West Summit Avenue Muskegon, MI 49441	\$4.61	\$2.40	\$1.90	\$4.61	\$2.40	\$1.90	See Proposal
Lutheran Social Services of MI 8131 E Jefferson Avenue Detroit, MI 49214	\$4.50	NA	NA	\$4.50	NA	NA	See Proposal

DEPARTMENT
RECOMMENDATION:

BUYER RESPONSIBLE FOR BID Name: Christian Toebe

PURCHASING
RECOMMENDATION:

WITNESS Name: Christine R. Johnson

Signature: _____

PURCHASING MANAGER Name: Lynn Zatalokin

Signature: _____

THIS BID, PROPOSAL OR QUOTATION WAS AWARDED TO:

